

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 20036, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive and the Jackson County Sheriff to execute a State Plan of Operations and Application for Participation related to the Missouri Department of Public Safety and the U.S. Department of Defense LESO Program, at no cost to the County.

RESOLUTION NO. 20036, November 5, 2018

INTRODUCED BY Alfred Jordan, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Missouri Department of Public Safety, as the sponsoring state agency for administration of the U.S. Department of Defense's Law Enforcement Support Office (LESO) Program, has requested the execution of updated LESO Program and Application for Participation agreements; and,

WHEREAS, the LESO Program, formerly known as the DoD 1033 Program, provides surplus U.S. Department of Defense military equipment to state and local civilian law enforcement agencies for use in counter-narcotics and counter-terrorism operations and to enhance officer safety; and,

WHEREAS, the attached State Plan of Operations and Application for Participation agreements set out the rights and obligations of each party participating in the LESO Program; and,

WHEREAS, the execution of these Agreements is in the best interest of the health, safety, and welfare of the citizens of Jackson County; now therefore,

File #: 20036, Version: 0				
BE IT RESOLVED by	the County Legislature c	of Jackson Co	ounty, Missouri, that the County E	xecutive
and the Jackson Cou	nty Sheriff be and are he	ereby authoriz	zed to execute the attached State	Plan of
Operations and LES	O Application for Partic	ipation agree	ements with the Missouri Depart	ment of
Public Safety, and an	y other documents neces	sary to give e	effect to this Resolution.	
Enacted and Approv Effective Date: This Legislature.		tive immediat	itely upon its passage by a majori	ty of the
APPROVED AS TO FORM:				
Chief Deputy County	 Counselor	County Cou	 unselor	
Certificate of Passage				
I hereby certify that	the attached resolution		No. 20036 of November 5, 20 by Legislature. The votes thereon	
Yeas	6	Nays	0	
Abstaining	0	Absent	3	

Date

Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature